
  Stage   Stage   Stage   Stage   Stage
N° Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Fass 90 A Fass 90 B Pist 75 Fass 57 SR K31 Totale

1 c.le Giulio Acquistapace 26.09.1983 ANARTI Valtellina 51 50 93 130 15 339
2 stv Giuliano Adiutori 12.02.1959 UNUCI Roma 87 40 108 130 120 485
3 sgt Harald Agosti 21.05.1961 ASSU Bellinzona 105 49 0 150 135 439
4 app Christian Agostini 17.01.1972 Pol Com Locarno 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 c.le magg Luigi Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate 133 52 158 140 150 633
6 cpl Rezio Albergoni 12.11.1968 Pol Com Locarno 148 58 161 160 180 707
7 ten Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate 94 49 58 10 30 241
8 par Luciano Amadeo 06.02.1944 UNUCI Milano 94 48 57 0 75 274
9 Iten Konrad Anhorn 15.10.1985 ScharfS 100 55 162 150 180 647
10 ten Massimo Arbuschi 21.07.1966 UNUCI Milano 111 54 49 100 30 344
11 magg Sandro Aspesi 02.10.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 76 19 38 20 15 168
12 par Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 120 60 174 120 105 579
13 art Giuliano Baldini 22.01.1964 A.N.Art.I Brianza 60 52 85 60 60 317
14 ten Emanuele Barini 08.11.1980 ANARTI Valtellina 95 45 32 100 45 317
15 htp gefr Hugo Bayer 13.11.1952 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 120 51 152 100 150 573
16 ten Giuseppe Bazan 08.08.1972 UNUCI Sicilia 152 54 160 80 150 596
17 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET Milano 28 26 17 100 90 261
18 Sig.re Silvio Benedetti 30.11.1988 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 106 42 153 150 45 496
19 serg Sergio Benedetti 30.11.1952 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 106 50 131 30 90 407
20 c.magg Paolo Benedetti 21.04.1962 PARA TORINO 91 46 157 60 115 469
21 gren Florian Benz 08.09.1992 CIFS Isone 143 65 160 160 150 678
22 agt Roberto Beretta 24.03.1960 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 118 44 65 40 120 387
23 bers Emiliano Besana 05.01.1971 A.N.Art.I Brianza 122 44 163 110 105 544
24 par Flavio Bettio 23.11.1962 PARA Verbania 94 33 61 80 30 298
25 car Agostino Bianchini 03.11.1952 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 137 57 120 120 180 614
26 trs Lorenzo Biglio 23.10.1952 ANGET Milano 48 42 132 60 105 387
27 s.ten Pietro Bologna 23.07.1957 UNUCI Torino 77 37 0 70 75 259
28 ten Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI Milano 131 52 117 50 30 380
29 stv Massimo Bongiorno 17.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 147 58 109 20 105 439
30 app c Vincenzo Bonsignore 21.07.1958 PARA TORINO 20 22 57 90 45 234
31 sdt Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 140 59 170 80 150 599
32 bers Alberto Bozzi 01.09.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 142 59 155 130 135 621
33 par Silvano Bramani 27.01.1952 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 34 43 96 60 0 233
34 aiut sm Luca Breibach 30.06.1961 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 139 58 176 140 180 693
35 par Fabio Caccia 20.02.1959 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 132 59 146 160 90 587
36 sc Giovanni Camer 16.07.1943 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 127 54 104 50 60 395

10° ASSUPENTATHLON  ‐ RISULTATI  INDIVIDUALI PER  DISCIPLINA



37 sdt Igeo Canonica 30.03.1943 ASSU Bellinzona 131 61 0 20 165 377
38 cap Ferruccio Capra Quarelli 11.07.1955 UNUCI Torino 79 50 138 140 120 527
39 sold Luigi Carbone 27.09.1971 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 151 64 165 170 180 730
40 ten Alberto Cardini 19.03.1962 UNUCI Torino 127 56 150 110 45 488
41 c.le magg Ivo Cassetta 16.07.1962 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 80 44 48 120 135 427
42 c.le par Daniele Cavalli 09.06.1942 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 77 34 23 40 120 294
43 sig.re Marco Maria  Ceriani 02.08.1958 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 97 43 25 60 30 255
44 c.le Pierantonio Chesi 02.02.1965 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 101 51 69 90 150 461
45 ten Fiorenzo Cincotti 30.07.1950 UNUCI Torino 20 24 83 0 15 142
46 cap Stefano Colombo 02.11.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 135 61 160 130 180 666
47 sdt Vincenzo Conforti 07.01.1985 PARA TORINO 75 29 110 80 135 429
48 sdt Angelo Conte 01.08.1988 PARA TORINO 146 44 107 130 135 562
49 ten Vincenzo Coppola 19.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 99 42 177 110 135 563
50 fante Alberto Cortinovis 05.07.1965 A.N.Art.I Brianza 102 40 150 10 150 452
51 sdt Paolo Cucco 09.04.1988 ASSU Lugano 139 59 167 160 135 660
52 c.le magg Marco  Curato 20.04.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 66 45 118 80 165 474
53 c.le par Orlando Dell'Aglio 01.05.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 129 48 172 160 180 689
54 sdt Antonio Dell'Oro 19.06.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 116 58 159 40 150 523
55 sdt Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 130 51 157 130 135 603
56 ten Antonino Di Mauro 01.01.1999 UNUCI Sicilia 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 sgtm Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 139 65 165 160 165 694
58 av Claudio Dresti 24.04.1975 PARA Verbania 133 40 133 70 120 496
59 wm Jonas Epper 26.02.1992 CIFS Isone 143 64 152 160 180 699
60 ten Natale Ferlazzo 01.07.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 31 42 43 40 90 246
61 sgt Giovanni Ferrari 11.08.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 149 63 141 140 105 598
62 aiut suff Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 ASSU Bellinzona 153 58 162 130 150 653
63 trs Giorgio Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 141 59 159 160 180 699
64 c.le Alex Flip Garda 08.07.1977 PARA TORINO 158 58 176 150 90 632
65 app c Davide Fogliada 28.11.1985 ScharfS 157 66 150 140 180 693
66 sdt Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 142 60 160 150 165 677
67 gren Patrick Früh 06.10.1987 CIFS Isone 0 0 0 0 0 0
68 cap Silvio Galanti 15.04.1966 UNUCI Monterosi 112 44 150 100 90 496
69 ten di vasc Sergio Galanti 29.05.1964 UNUCI Monterosi 113 58 150 120 150 591
70 sdt Alex Biagio Gallucci 17.10.1980 PARA TORINO 82 41 146 150 135 554
71 agt Angelo Giusep Gasparri 19.03.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 129 54 155 130 165 633
72 sgt Roberto Geiler 07.09.1980 ASSU Bellinzona 144 57 0 150 90 441
73 c.le magg Giovanni Generani 01.05.1955 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 104 57 152 110 105 528
74 par Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 123 47 119 80 120 489
75 gren Thomas Gieré 23.04.1992 CIFS Isone 122 53 150 120 150 595
76 aiut suff Raffaele Grassi 07.02.1956 ASSU Bellinzona 136 61 0 140 0 337
77 magg Giorgio Graziano 01.02.1957 PARA TORINO 109 50 152 110 120 541
78 sdt Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 123 65 154 80 180 602



79 ten Rodolfo Guarnieri 12.03.1954 UNUCI Milano 46 32 133 70 75 356
80 gren Roman Güdel 17.06.1991 CIFS Isone 127 56 137 160 180 660
81 1°cap Giuliano Guidi 15.09.1945 UNUCI Siena 104 51 108 70 60 393
82 ten Alesandro Guirreri 03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate 145 58 167 80 165 615
83 sdt Marc Hänni 19.07.1983 UOZO 137 37 149 130 105 558
84 gren Samuel Hüsser 25.01.1993 CIFS Isone 111 48 141 110 105 515
85 wm Joël Illi 29.07.1990 Inf. Kp. 97/2 Füs 97 53 89 140 180 559
86 cap Antonio Imperatore 08.03.1953 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 96 45 139 50 30 360
87 sgt Liselotte Jensen 18.10.1958 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 ASSU Bellinzona 156 64 116 160 120 616
89 hptfw Marc Kaufmann 13.06.1991 Wettkampfgruppe 143 107 58 128 110 105 508
90 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 149 57 162 130 150 648
91 sgt c Fredi Kohler 08.01.1989 ScharfS 129 57 164 160 180 690
92 ten Giacomo La Scala 27.06.1967 UNUCI Sicilia 137 55 166 150 120 628
93 cap Alessandro Legname Caradonna 25.01.1970 UNUCI Sicilia 0 0 0 0 0 0
94 aiut suff Floriano Lorezetti 29.03.1954 ASSU Lugano 120 55 96 160 75 506
95 serg par Andretto Luciano 10.09.1960 PARA TORINO 113 52 77 80 30 352
96 wm Markus Lüber 13.05.1979 UOZO 96 61 125 140 45 467
97 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 ASSU Bellinzona 151 67 163 160 150 691
98 car Maurizio Maffei 05.11.1970 UNUCI Torino 144 56 134 50 105 489
99 sgtm Sacha Maggetti 30.06.1976 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 146 62 160 110 165 643

100 com 1a cl Andrea  Magoni 06.05.1977 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 137 60 149 90 45 481
101 app Luca Maiello 24.02.1976 Nucleo Mobile Domodossola 100 45 149 120 45 459
102 hptfw Martin Mandic 07.09.1986 Wettkampfgruppe 143 109 57 143 160 135 604
103 app Giovanni Manetti 23.06.1963 ASSU Bellinzona 125 61 167 120 150 623
104 sdt Fabio Mantegazza 01.05.1955 ANARTI Valtellina 0 0 0 0 0 0
105 art Maurizio Manti 29.11.1970 PARA Verbania 88 48 30 70 15 251
106 aiut suff Leyla  Manzoni 04.01.1971 ASSU Bellinzona 121 61 158 130 135 605
107 sdt Wüthrich Marcel 30.12.1988 UOV Münsingen 0 0 0 0 0 0
108 art Alessandro Marchesi 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 138 54 140 110 150 592
109 sgtm Albino Margni 03.03.1948 ASSU Bellinzona 139 55 169 160 135 658
110 c.le magg Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 127 59 137 140 180 643
111 sgt Graziano Mattei 25.04.1950 ASSU Bellinzona 126 53 141 120 135 575
112 par Alessandro Mattone 17.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 133 59 147 10 165 514
113 anw Raphael Meier 18.12.1993 CIFS Isone 115 47 153 160 120 595
114 oblt Wilfried Meissner 12.06.1944 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 0 0 0 0 0 0
115 sgtm Davide Mercoli 05.04.1976 ASSU Locarno 138 64 167 160 30 559
116 alpino Mario Merlo 22.07.1967 A.N.Art.I Brianza 117 59 134 150 90 550
117 hfw Wolfgang Michel 26.04.1949 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 98 51 157 40 165 511
118 cpl mag Moreno Bonaguro 05.12.1970 ANARTI Valtellina 34 12 46 10 30 132
119 oblt Dimic Milic 01.01.1983 Wettkampfgruppe 143 0 0 0 0 0 0
120 sgt Carlo Mobiglia 04.08.1939 ASSU Bellinzona 126 58 156 150 180 670



121 sdt Giorgio Mobiglia 30.12.1978 ASSU Bellinzona 148 63 169 150 150 680
122 ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI Milano 139 64 163 130 120 616
123 serg Davide Montani 04.05.1961 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 130 50 139 110 150 579
124 sdt Marco Moresi 02.06.1945 ASSU Bellinzona 155 60 172 100 105 592
125 com ag Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 Polizia Locale Milano 140 48 160 160 90 598
126 sdt Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 136 51 151 140 90 568
127 matelot Mathieu Morielli 15.03.1994 Union Off.Res.Côte d'Azur 100 55 157 120 180 612
128 cap Jean‐Claude Morielli 01.01.1960 Union Off.Res.Côte d'Azur 127 60 140 100 75 502
129 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET Milano 89 49 116 100 0 354
130 c.magg par Davide Negri 23.08.1960 PARA TORINO 131 51 166 120 180 648
131 ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET Milano 104 30 79 70 45 328
132 c.le magg Aniello Nicoletti 01.10.1962 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 75 43 93 0 105 316
133 sgt Enrico Notari 16.01.1943 ASSU Lugano 129 61 110 100 180 580
134 c.le Fabiano Oggionni 02.10.1981 A.N.Art.I Brianza 115 48 137 130 180 610
135 sdt Sigfrido Lembo 20.03.1949 ANARTI Valtellina 105 37 143 50 15 350
136 agt Valerio Palmabella 01.10.1970 Polizia Locale Milano 123 54 143 80 60 460
137 par Stefano Palmulli 12.11.1970 PARA Verbania 123 52 134 70 75 454
138 c.le Angelo Pariani 30.01.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 114 30 132 80 105 461
139 c.le magg Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 137 61 134 140 165 637
140 s.tem Francesco Passera 23.11.1954 UNUCI Torino 54 38 103 60 15 270
141 fante Antonio Peli 15.02.1968 A.N.Art.I Brianza 71 53 12 70 0 206
142 art Davide Perrini 05.05.1978 PARA Verbania 0 0 0 0 0 0
143 ten Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate 104 43 175 150 165 637
144 ndp Bucher  Philipp 13.12.1983 UOV Münsingen 138 53 50 120 45 406
145 sold Gioacchino Picone 26.07.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 94 45 129 120 90 478
146 ten Emanuele Picone 25.01.1960 UNUCI Sicilia 10 0 65 70 0 145
147 sdt Marco Pinna 06.12.1976 ANARTI Valtellina 131 57 136 140 150 614
148 c.le magg Francesco Piotti 20.01.1970 ANARTI Valtellina 96 40 153 70 60 419
149 c.le magg Fabio Pizzini 08.05.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 124 54 158 30 135 501
150 agt Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 127 57 151 150 120 605
151 1° av Lorenzo Prandina 12.11.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 133 59 122 160 75 549
152 m.llo Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 75 50 192 150 185 652
153 iten Nicola Rauch 02.03.1982 ASSU Bellinzona 145 51 149 160 30 535
154 sgt Giordano Raveane 31.07.1961 ASSU Locarno 137 64 153 140 180 674
155 capo 1a cl Giancarlo Ricci 02.04.1943 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 75 27 47 10 0 159
156 ten Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate 124 62 136 90 165 577
157 gren Thomas Riedweg 21.01.1993 CIFS Isone 135 59 55 120 90 459
158 na Alessio Riva 28.01.1988 ANARTI Valtellina 116 54 93 80 120 463
159 gfr Gurtner Rolf 13.11.1968 UOV Münsingen 147 63 135 130 135 610
160 ten Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 131 56 125 130 75 517
161 sgt Camillo Rossi 13.02.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 102 62 166 160 180 670
162 ma Antonio Rossini 27.05.1964 Nucleo Mobile Domodossola 134 49 159 160 45 547



163 sgt Urs Roth 15.07.1963 ASSU Locarno 150 57 168 150 150 675
164 wm Markus Rüegg 17.11.1965 UOZO 114 58 153 160 135 620
165 c.le magg Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 140 52 144 160 135 631
166 sig.re Salvatore  Russo 02.06.1981 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 105 53 142 80 120 500
167 agt Raffaele Salmina 19.05.1974 Pol Com Locarno 133 49 161 130 90 563
168 agt Gianfranco Salvatico 04.11.1979 Pol Com Locarno 123 60 151 100 105 539
169 stabs adj Tanner Samuel 15.01.1983 UOV Münsingen 146 59 174 120 105 604
170 c.le Roberto Santacaterina 16.09.1977 ANARTI Valtellina 104 52 127 70 180 533
171 serg Giuseppe Sardo 23.06.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 121 26 131 30 75 383
172 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 ASSU Bellinzona 133 63 160 150 180 686
173 s.ten Gianluca Sarri 19.02.1968 UNUCI Siena 88 34 57 80 30 289
174 ofw Othmar Schmitt 14.09.1940 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 0 0 0 0 0 0
175 sdt Eugene Schnyder 16.11.1928 ASSU Bellinzona 145 58 146 110 30 489
176 gfr Martin Schweizer 01.01.1974 UOZO 119 53 159 120 90 541
177 c.le magg Gianpiero Segale 27.06.1949 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 90 53 130 20 45 338
178 sdt Lorenzo Senese 05.09.1964 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 0 0 0 0 0 0
179 par Stefano Simonetti 21.04.1969 A.N.Art.I Brianza 147 59 105 150 120 581
180 com ag Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 Polizia Locale Milano 125 63 174 160 180 702
181 sdt Mirco Splendidi 08.07.1993 PARA TORINO 118 48 62 30 135 393
182 anw Frédéric Splendore 30.09.1992 CIFS Isone 148 64 152 150 135 649
183 stabsadj Roman Stark 22.09.1974 Wettkampfgruppe 143 83 60 149 90 60 442
184 stuffz Lothar Stasch 16.12.1960 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 152 60 150 10 165 537
185 hptfw Pascal  Steiner 16.07.1982 Wettkampfgruppe 143 0 0 0 0 0 0
186 cap Silvano Stern 15.12.1952 Pol Com Locarno 139 54 173 120 165 651
187 alp Salvatore  Tambaro 24.10.1965 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 131 55 134 120 90 530
188 c.le Germano Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 139 60 174 120 180 673
189 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 152 65 161 160 120 658
190 oblt Gerd  Tessmer 21.01.1945 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 92 40 93 40 30 295
191 c.le Paolo Torti 31.07.1968 UNUCI Gallarate 115 49 148 150 165 627
192 m.llo Davide Tosolini 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 118 58 157 120 75 528
193 agt Luca Triacca 19.12.1985 Pol Com Locarno 128 57 169 160 150 664
194 sig.ra Helena Norma Trimarchi 05.01.1989 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 68 39 133 60 45 345
195 c.le par Angelo RosarioTrimarchi 26.11.1957 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 41 37 51 60 120 309
196 wm Stephan Uhr 15.05.1991 UOZO 121 47 101 70 30 369
197 ten Giuseppe Urso Calé 11.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 65 22 135 90 30 342
198 fante Federico Vido 27.01.1982 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 111 44 60 110 60 385
199 agt Alfonso Vietri 21.05.1965 Polizia Locale Milano 106 44 162 90 135 537
200 cle magg Lorenzo Visconti 30.08.1965 UNUCI Sicilia 118 39 128 130 60 475
201 sig.re Andrea  Vismara 19.09.1989 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 88 42 151 70 105 456
202 lt Jaro Vontobel 14.10.1991 CIFS Isone 149 59 145 120 135 608
203 c.le magg Marco  Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 132 44 139 160 165 640
204 sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV Münsingen 144 63 139 140 150 636



205 oblt Markus Weber 16.02.1987 Wettkampfgruppe 143 132 51 162 140 180 665
206 wm Stephan Wyler 18.06.1983 UOV Münsingen 148 64 153 160 165 690
207 sgt Michele Wyler 19.04.1990 ASSU Bellinzona 133 57 148 120 135 593
208 par sc Giulio Zampieri 10.11.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 139 57 121 140 180 637
209 av sc Gianluca Zanetti 25.11.1952 UNUCI Gallarate 57 45 153 100 60 415
210 c.le magg Angelo Zaninelli 14.04.1953 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 48 50 101 60 60 319
211 trs Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET Milano 128 49 15 120 0 312
212 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET Milano 20 39 102 100 45 306
213 alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 149 58 106 160 165 638
214 s.ten Fabrizio Barcellona 06.06.1970 UNUCI Sicilia 97 37 40 80 0 254





Rango  Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Totale

1 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 ASSU Bellinzona 691
2 Wm Stephan Wyler 18.06.1983 UOV Münsingen 690
3 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 ASSU Bellinzona 686
4 sdt Giorgio Mobiglia 30.12.1978 ASSU Bellinzona 680
5 sgt Urs Roth 15.07.1963 ASSU Locarno 675
6 sgt Giordano Raveane 31.07.1961 ASSU Locarno 674
7 sgt Carlo Mobiglia 04.08.1939 ASSU Bellinzona 670
8 sgt Camillo Rossi 13.02.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 670
9 sdt Paolo Cucco 09.04.1988 ASSU Lugano 660

10 sgtm Albino Margni 03.03.1948 ASSU Bellinzona 658
11 aiut suff Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 ASSU Bellinzona 653
12 sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV Münsingen 636
13 app Giovanni Manetti 23.06.1963 ASSU Bellinzona 623
14 wm Markus Rüegg 17.11.1965 UOZO 620
15 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 ASSU Bellinzona 616
16 gfr Gurtner Rolf 13.11.1968 UOV Münsingen 610
17 aiut suff Leyla  Manzoni 04.01.1971 ASSU Bellinzona 605
18 stabs adj Tanner Samuel 15.01.1983 UOV Münsingen 604
19 sgt Giovanni Ferrari 11.08.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 598
20 sgt Michele Wyler 19.04.1990 ASSU Bellinzona 593
21 sdt Marco Moresi 02.06.1945 ASSU Bellinzona 592
22 sgt Enrico Notari 16.01.1943 ASSU Lugano 580
23 sgt Graziano Mattei 25.04.1950 ASSU Bellinzona 575
24 sgtm Davide Mercoli 05.04.1976 ASSU Locarno 559
25 sdt Marc Hänni 19.07.1983 UOZO 558
26 gfr Martin Schweizer 01.01.1974 UOZO 541
27 iten Nicola Rauch 02.03.1982 ASSU Bellinzona 535
28 aiut suff Floriano Lorezetti 29.03.1954 ASSU Lugano 506
29 sdt Eugene Schnyder 16.11.1928 ASSU Bellinzona 489

10° ASSUPENTATHLON ‐  CLASSIFICA  SOCI  ASSU



30 wm Markus Lüber 13.05.1979 UOZO 467
31 sgt Roberto Geiler 07.09.1980 ASSU Bellinzona 441
32 sgt Harald Agosti 21.05.1961 ASSU Bellinzona 439
33 ndp Bucher  Philipp 13.12.1983 UOV Münsingen 406
34 sdt Igeo Canonica 30.03.1943 ASSU Bellinzona 377
35 wm Stephan Uhr 15.05.1991 UOZO 369
36 aiut suff Raffaele Grassi 07.02.1956 ASSU Bellinzona 337



Rango  Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Totale

1 cpl Rezio Albergoni 12.11.1968 Pol Com Locarno 707
2 sgtm Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 694
3 aiut SM Luca Breibach 30.06.1961 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 693
6 agt Luca Triacca 19.12.1985 Pol Com Locarno 664
7 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 658
8 cap Silvano Stern 15.12.1952 Pol Com Locarno 651
9 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 648

11 sgtm Sacha Maggetti 30.06.1976 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 643
12 agt Raffaele Salmina 19.05.1974 Pol Com Locarno 563
14 agt Gianfranco Salvatico 04.11.1979 Pol Com Locarno 539

10° ASSUPENTATHLON ‐ CLASSIFICA  OSPITI  SVIZZERI



Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Totale

1 sold Luigi Carbone 27.09.1971 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 730
2 com ag Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 Polizia Locale Milano 702
3 trs Giorgio Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 699
4 c.le par Orlando Dell'Aglio 01.05.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 689
5 sdt Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 677
6 c.le Germano Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 673
7 cap Stefano Colombo 02.11.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 666
8 agt Luca Triacca 19.12.1985 Pol Com Locarno 664
9 m.llo Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 652

10 c.magg par Davide Negri 23.08.1960 PARA TORINO 648
11 c.le magg Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 643
12 c.le magg Marco  Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 640
13 alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 638
14 c.le magg Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 637
15 ten Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate 637
16 par sc Giulio Zampieri 10.11.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 637
17 c.le magg Luigi Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate 633
18 agt Angelo Giuseppe Gasparri 19.03.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 633
19 c.le Alex Flip Garda 08.07.1977 PARA TORINO 632
20 c.le magg Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 631
21 ten Giacomo La Scala 27.06.1967 UNUCI Sicilia 628
22 c.le Paolo Torti 31.07.1968 UNUCI Gallarate 627
23 bers Alberto Bozzi 01.09.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 621
24 ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI Milano 616
25 ten Alesandro Guirreri 03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate 615
26 car Agostino Bianchini 03.11.1952 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 614
27 sdt Marco Pinna 06.12.1976 ANARTI Valtellina 614
28 matelot Mathieu Morielli 15.03.1994 Union Off.Res.Côte d'Azur 612

10° ASSUPENTATHLON ‐ CLASSIFICA  OSPITI  ESTERI



29 c.le Fabiano Oggionni 02.10.1981 A.N.Art.I Brianza 610
30 agt Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 605
31 sdt Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 603
32 sdt Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 602
33 sdt Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 599
34 com ag Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 Polizia Locale Milano 598
35 ten Giuseppe Bazan 08.08.1972 UNUCI Sicilia 596
36 art Alessandro Marchesi 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 592
37 ten di vasc Sergio Galanti 29.05.1964 UNUCI Monterosi 591
38 par Fabio Caccia 20.02.1959 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 587
39 par Stefano Simonetti 21.04.1969 A.N.Art.I Brianza 581
40 par Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 579
41 serg Davide Montani 04.05.1961 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 579
42 ten Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate 577
43 htp gefr Hugo Bayer 13.11.1952 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 573
44 sdt Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 568
45 ten Vincenzo Coppola 19.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 563
46 agt Raffaele Salmina 19.05.1974 Pol Com Locarno 563
47 sdt Angelo Conte 01.08.1988 PARA TORINO 562
48 sdt Alex Biagio Gallucci 17.10.1980 PARA TORINO 554
49 alpino Mario Merlo 22.07.1967 A.N.Art.I Brianza 550
50 1° av Lorenzo Prandina 12.11.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 549
51 ma Antonio Rossini 27.05.1964 Nucleo Mobile Domodossola 547
52 bers Emiliano Besana 05.01.1971 A.N.Art.I Brianza 544
53 magg Giorgio Graziano 01.02.1957 PARA TORINO 541
54 agt Gianfranco Salvatico 04.11.1979 Pol Com Locarno 539
55 stuffz Lothar Stasch 16.12.1960 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 537
56 agt Alfonso Vietri 21.05.1965 Polizia Locale Milano 537
57 c.le Roberto Santacaterina 16.09.1977 ANARTI Valtellina 533
58 alp Salvatore  Tambaro 24..10.1965 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 530
59 c.le magg Giovanni Generani 01.05.1955 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 528
60 m.llo Davide Tosolini 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 528
61 cap Ferruccio Capra Quarelli 11.07.1955 UNUCI Torino 527



62 sdt Antonio Dell'Oro 19.06.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 523
63 ten Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 517
64 par Alessandro Mattone 17.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 514
65 hfw Wolfgang Michel 26.04.1949 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 511
66 cap Jean‐Claude Morielli 01.01.1960 Union Off.Res.Côte d'Azur 502
67 c.le magg Fabio Pizzini 08.05.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 501
68 sig.re Salvatore  Russo 02.06.1981 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 500
69 Sig.re Silvio Benedetti 30.11.1988 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 496
70 av Claudio Dresti 24.04.1975 PARA Verbania 496
71 cap Silvio Galanti 15.04.1966 UNUCI Monterosi 496
72 par Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 489
73 car Maurizio Maffei 05.11.1970 UNUCI Torino 489
74 ten Alberto Cardini 19.03.1962 UNUCI Torino 488
75 stv Giuliano Adiutori 12.02.1959 UNUCI Roma 485
76 com 1a cl Andrea  Magoni 06.05.1977 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 481
77 sold Gioacchino Picone 26.07.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 478
78 cle magg Lorenzo Visconti 30.08.1965 UNUCI Sicilia 475
79 c.le magg Marco  Curato 20.04.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 474
80 c.magg Paolo Benedetti 21.04.1962 PARA TORINO 469
81 na Alessio Riva 28.01.1988 ANARTI Valtellina 463
82 c.le Pierantonio Chesi 02.02.1965 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 461
83 c.le Angelo Pariani 30.01.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 461
84 agt Valerio Palmabella 01.10.1970 Polizia Locale Milano 460
85 app Luca Maiello 24.02.1976 Nucleo Mobile Domodossola 459
86 sig.re Andrea  Vismara 19.09.1989 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 456
87 par Stefano Palmulli 12.11.1970 PARA Verbania 454
88 fante Alberto Cortinovis 05.07.1965 A.N.Art.I Brianza 452
89 stv Massimo Bongiorno 17.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 439
90 sdt Vincenzo Conforti 07.01.1985 PARA TORINO 429
91 c.le magg Ivo Cassetta 16.07.1962 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 427
92 c.le magg Francesco Piotti 20.01.1970 ANARTI Valtellina 419
93 av sc Gianluca Zanetti 25.11.1952 UNUCI Gallarate 415
94 serg Sergio Benedetti 30.11.1952 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 407



95 sc Giovanni Camer 16.07.1943 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 395
96 1°cap Giuliano Guidi 15.09.1945 UNUCI Siena 393
97 sdt Mirco Splendidi 08.07.1993 PARA TORINO 393
98 agt Roberto Beretta 24.03.1960 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 387
99 trs Lorenzo Biglio 23.10.1952 ANGET Milano 387

100 fante Federico Vido 27.01.1982 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 385
101 serg Giuseppe Sardo 23.06.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 383
102 ten Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI Milano 380
103 cap Antonio Imperatore 08.03.1953 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 360
104 ten Rodolfo Guarnieri 12.03.1954 UNUCI Milano 356
105 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET Milano 354
106 serg par Andretto Luciano 10.09.1960 PARA TORINO 352
107 sdt Sigfrido Lembo 26.07.1945 ANARTI Valtellina 350
108 sig.ra Helena Norma Trimarchi 05.01.1989 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 345
109 ten Massimo Arbuschi 21.07.1966 UNUCI Milano 344
110 ten Giuseppe Urso Calé 11.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 342
111 c.le Giulio Acquistapace 26.09.1983 ANARTI Valtellina 339
112 c.le magg Gianpiero Segale 27.06.1949 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 338
113 ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET Milano 328
114 c.le magg Angelo Zaninelli 14.04.1953 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 319
115 art Giuliano Baldini 22.01.1964 A.N.Art.I Brianza 317
116 ten Emanuele Barini 08.11.1980 ANARTI Valtellina 317
117 c.le magg Aniello Nicoletti 01.10.1962 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 316
118 trs Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET Milano 312
119 c.le par Angelo Rosario Trimarchi 26.11.1957 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 309
120 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET Milano 306
121 par Flavio Bettio 23.11.1962 PARA Verbania 298
122 oblt Gerd  Tessmer 21.01.1945 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 295
123 c.le par Daniele Cavalli 09.06.1942 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 294
124 s.ten Gianluca Sarri 19.02.1968 UNUCI Siena 289
125 par Luciano Amadeo 06.02.1944 UNUCI Milano 274
126 s.tem Francesco Passera 23.11.1954 UNUCI Torino 270
127 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET Milano 261



128 s.ten Pietro Bologna 23.07.1957 UNUCI Torino 259
129 sig.re Marco Maria  Ceriani 02.08.1958 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 255
130 s.ten. Fabrizio Barcellona 06.06.1970 UNUCI Sicilia 254
131 art Maurizio Manti 29.11.1970 PARA Verbania 251
132 ten Natale Ferlazzo 01.07.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 246
133 ten Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate 241
134 app c Vincenzo Bonsignore 21.07.1958 PARA TORINO 234
135 par Silvano Bramani 27.01.1952 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 233
136 fante Antonio Peli 15.02.1968 A.N.Art.I Brianza 206
137 magg Sandro Aspesi 02.10.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 168
138 capo 1a cl Giancarlo Ricci 02.04.1943 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 159
139 ten Emanuele Picone 25.01.1960 UNUCI Sicilia 145
140 ten Fiorenzo Cincotti 30.07.1950 UNUCI Torino 142
141 cpl mag Moreno Bonaguro 14.04.1971 ANARTI Valtellina 132



Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Totale

1 wm Jonas Epper 26.02.1992 CIFS Isone 699
2 app c Davide Fogliada 28.11.1985 ScharfS 693
3 sgt c Fredi Kohler 08.01.1989 ScharfS 690
4 gren Florian Benz 08.09.1992 CIFS Isone 678
5 oblt Markus Weber 16.02.1987 Wettkampfgruppe 143 665
6 gren Roman Güdel 17.06.1991 CIFS Isone 660
7 anw Frédéric Splendore 30.09.1992 CIFS Isone 649
8 iten Konrad Anhorn 15.10.1985 ScharfS 647
9 lt Jaro Vontobel 14.10.1991 CIFS Isone 608

10 hptfw Martin Mandic 07.09.1986 Wettkampfgruppe 143 604
11 gren Thomas Gieré 23.04.1992 CIFS Isone 595
12 anw Raphael Meier 18.12.1993 CIFS Isone 595
13 wm Joël Illi 29.07.1990 Inf. Kp. 97/2 Füs 559
14 gren Samuel Hüsser 25.01.1993 CIFS Isone 515
15 hptfw Marc Kaufmann 13.06.1991 Wettkampfgruppe 143 508
16 gren Thomas Riedweg 21.01.1993 CIFS Isone 459
17 stabsadj Roman Stark 22.09.1974 Wettkampfgruppe 143 442

10° ASSUPENTATHLON ‐ CLASSIFICA  SR  E UNITÀ  DELL'ESERCITO



Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra /Team Totale

1 sold Luigi Carbone 27.09.1971 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 730
2 cpl Rezio Albergoni 12.11.1968 Pol Com Locarno 707
3 wm Jonas Epper 26.02.1992 CIFS Isone 699
4 trs Giorgio Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 699
5 sgtm Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 694
6 aiut sm Luca Breibach 30.06.1961 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 693
7 app c Davide Fogliada 28.11.1985 ScharfS 693
8 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 ASSU Bellinzona 691
9 sgt c Fredi Kohler 08.01.1989 ScharfS 690

10 wm Stephan Wyler 18.06.1983 UOV Münsingen 690
11 c.le par Orlando Dell'Aglio 01.05.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 689
12 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 ASSU Bellinzona 686
13 sdt Giorgio Mobiglia 30.12.1978 ASSU Bellinzona 680
14 gren Florian Benz 08.09.1992 CIFS Isone 678
15 sdt Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 677
16 sgt Urs Roth 15.07.1963 ASSU Locarno 675
17 sgt Giordano Raveane 31.07.1961 ASSU Locarno 674
18 c.le Germano Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 673
19 sgt Carlo Mobiglia 04.08.1939 ASSU Bellinzona 670
20 sgt Camillo Rossi 13.02.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 670
21 cap Stefano Colombo 02.11.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 666
22 oblt Markus Weber 16.02.1987 Wettkampfgruppe 146 665
23 agt Luca Triacca 19.12.1985 Pol Com Locarno 664
24 sdt Paolo Cucco 09.04.1988 ASSU Lugano 660
25 gren Roman Güdel 17.06.1991 CIFS Isone 660
26 sgtm Albino Margni 03.03.1948 ASSU Bellinzona 658
27 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 658
28 com ag Ivano Sinigaglia 16.05.1961 Polizia Locale Milano 702

10° ASSUPENTATHLON ‐ CLASSIFICA RE DEL TIRO



29 aiut suff Peter Ferrari 16.05.1950 ASSU Bellinzona 653
30 m.llo Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 652
31 cap Silvano Stern 15.12.1952 Pol Com Locarno 651
32 anw Frédéric Splendore 30.09.1992 CIFS Isone 649
33 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 648
34 c.magg par Davide Negri 23.08.1960 PARA TORINO 648
35 iten Konrad Anhorn 15.10.1985 ScharfS 647
36 sgtm Sacha Maggetti 30.06.1976 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 643
37 c.le magg Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 643
38 c.le magg Marco  Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 640
39 alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 638
40 c.le magg Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 637
41 ten Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate 637
42 par sc Giulio Zampieri 10.11.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 637
43 sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV Münsingen 636
44 c.le magg Luigi Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate 633
45 agt Angelo Giuseppe Gasparri 19.03.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 633
46 c.le Alex Flip Garda 08.07.1977 PARA TORINO 632
47 c.le magg Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 631
48 ten Giacomo La Scala 27.06.1967 UNUCI Sicilia 628
49 c.le Paolo Torti 31.07.1968 UNUCI Gallarate 627
50 app Giovanni Manetti 23.06.1963 ASSU Bellinzona 623
51 bers Alberto Bozzi 01.09.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 621
52 wm Markus Rüegg 17.11.1965 UOZO 620
53 sdt Ronald Jucker 05.09.1955 ASSU Bellinzona 616
54 ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI Milano 616
55 ten Alesandro Guirreri 03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate 615
56 car Agostino Bianchini 03.11.1952 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 614
57 sdt Marco Pinna 06.12.1976 ANARTI Valtellina 614
58 matelot Mathieu Morielli 15.03.1994 Union Off.Res.Côte d'Azur 612
59 c.le Fabiano Oggionni 02.10.1981 A.N.Art.I Brianza 610
60 gfr Gurtner Rolf 13.11.1968 UOV Münsingen 610
61 lt Jaro Vontobel 14.10.1991 CIFS Isone 608



62 aiut suff Leyla  Manzoni 04.01.1971 ASSU Bellinzona 605
63 agt Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 605
64 hptfw Martin Mandic 07.09.1986 Wettkampfgruppe 145 604
65 stabs adj Tanner Samuel 15.01.1983 UOV Münsingen 604
66 sdt Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 603
67 sdt Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 602
68 sdt Marco Boscani 04.09.1956 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 599
69 sgt Giovanni Ferrari 11.08.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 598
70 com ag Marco Moretti 18.11.1955 Polizia Locale Milano 598
71 ten Giuseppe Bazan 08.08.1972 UNUCI Sicilia 596
72 gren Thomas Gieré 23.04.1992 CIFS Isone 595
73 anw Raphael Meier 18.12.1993 CIFS Isone 595
74 sgt Michele Wyler 19.04.1990 ASSU Bellinzona 593
75 art Alessandro Marchesi 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 592
76 sdt Marco Moresi 02.06.1945 ASSU Bellinzona 592
77 ten di vasc Sergio Galanti 29.05.1964 UNUCI Monterosi 591
78 par Fabio Caccia 20.02.1959 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 587
79 par Stefano Simonetti 21.04.1969 A.N.Art.I Brianza 581
80 sgt Enrico Notari 16.01.1943 ASSU Lugano 580
81 par Flavio Atzeni 07.07.1963 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 579
82 serg Davide Montani 04.05.1961 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 579
83 ten Matteo Ricotti 05.08.1958 UNUCI Gallarate 577
84 sgt Graziano Mattei 25.04.1950 ASSU Bellinzona 575
85 htp gefr Hugo Bayer 13.11.1952 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 573
86 sdt Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 568
87 ten Vincenzo Coppola 19.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 563
88 agt Raffaele Salmina 19.05.1974 Pol Com Locarno 563
89 sdt Angelo Conte 01.08.1988 PARA TORINO 562
90 wm Joël Illi 29.07.1990 Inf. Kp. 97/2 Füs 559
91 sgtm Davide Mercoli 05.04.1976 ASSU Locarno 559
92 sdt Marc Hänni 19.07.1983 UOZO 558
93 sdt Alex Biagio Gallucci 17.10.1980 PARA TORINO 554
94 alpino Mario Merlo 22.07.1967 A.N.Art.I Brianza 550



95 1° av Lorenzo Prandina 12.11.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 549
96 ma Antonio Rossini 27.05.1964 Nucleo Mobile Domodossola 547
97 bers Emiliano Besana 05.01.1971 A.N.Art.I Brianza 544
98 magg Giorgio Graziano 01.02.1957 PARA TORINO 541
99 gfr Martin Schweizer 01.01.1974 UOZO 541

100 agt Gianfranco Salvatico 04.11.1979 Pol Com Locarno 539
101 stuffz Lothar Stasch 16.12.1960 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 537
102 agt Alfonso Vietri 21.05.1965 Polizia Locale Milano 537
103 iten Nicola Rauch 02.03.1982 ASSU Bellinzona 535
104 c.le Roberto Santacaterina 16.09.1977 ANARTI Valtellina 533
105 alp Salvatore  Tambaro 24..10.1965 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 530
106 c.le magg Giovanni Generani 01.05.1955 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 528
107 m.llo Davide Tosolini 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 528
108 cap Ferruccio Capra Quarelli 11.07.1955 UNUCI Torino 527
109 sdt Antonio Dell'Oro 19.06.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 523
110 ten Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 517
111 gren Samuel Hüsser 25.01.1993 CIFS Isone 515
112 par Alessandro Mattone 17.02.1963 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 514
113 hfw Wolfgang Michel 26.04.1949 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 511
114 hptfw Marc Kaufmann 13.06.1991 Wettkampfgruppe 148 508
115 aiut suff Floriano Lorezetti 29.03.1954 ASSU Lugano 506
116 cap Jean‐Claude Morielli 01.01.1960 Union Off.Res.Côte d'Azur 502
117 c.le magg Fabio Pizzini 08.05.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 501
118 sig.re Salvatore  Russo 02.06.1981 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 500
119 Sig.re Silvio Benedetti 30.11.1988 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 496
120 av Claudio Dresti 24.04.1975 PARA Verbania 496
121 cap Silvio Galanti 15.04.1966 UNUCI Monterosi 496
122 par Benito Gentile 07.07.1966 A.N.P.d'I. Novara 489
123 car Maurizio Maffei 05.11.1970 UNUCI Torino 489
124 sdt Eugene Schnyder 16.11.1928 ASSU Bellinzona 489
125 ten Alberto Cardini 19.03.1962 UNUCI Torino 488
126 stv Giuliano Adiutori 12.02.1959 UNUCI Roma 485
127 com 1a cl Andrea  Magoni 06.05.1977 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 481



128 sold Gioacchino Picone 26.07.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 478
129 cle magg Lorenzo Visconti 30.08.1965 UNUCI Sicilia 475
130 c.le magg Marco  Curato 20.04.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 474
131 c.magg Paolo Benedetti 21.04.1962 PARA TORINO 469
132 wm Markus Lüber 13.05.1979 UOZO 467
133 na Alessio Riva 28.01.1988 ANARTI Valtellina 463
134 c.le Pierantonio Chesi 02.02.1965 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 461
135 c.le Angelo Pariani 30.01.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 461
136 agt Valerio Palmabella 01.10.1970 Polizia Locale Milano 460
137 app Luca Maiello 24.02.1976 Nucleo Mobile Domodossola 459
138 gren Thomas Riedweg 21.01.1993 CIFS Isone 459
139 sig.re Andrea  Vismara 19.09.1989 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 456
140 par Stefano Palmulli 12.11.1970 PARA Verbania 454
141 fante Alberto Cortinovis 05.07.1965 A.N.Art.I Brianza 452
142 stabsadj Roman Stark 22.09.1974 Wettkampfgruppe 144 442
143 sgt Roberto Geiler 07.09.1980 ASSU Bellinzona 441
144 sgt Harald Agosti 21.05.1961 ASSU Bellinzona 439
145 stv Massimo Bongiorno 17.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 439
146 sdt Vincenzo Conforti 07.01.1985 PARA TORINO 429
147 c.le magg Ivo Cassetta 16.07.1962 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 427
148 c.le magg Francesco Piotti 20.01.1970 ANARTI Valtellina 419
149 av sc Gianluca Zanetti 25.11.1952 UNUCI Gallarate 415
150 serg Sergio Benedetti 30.11.1952 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 407
151 ndp Bucher  Philipp 13.12.1983 UOV Münsingen 406
152 sc Giovanni Camer 16.07.1943 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 395
153 1°cap Giuliano Guidi 15.09.1945 UNUCI Siena 393
154 sdt Mirco Splendidi 08.07.1993 PARA TORINO 393
155 agt Roberto Beretta 24.03.1960 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 387
156 trs Lorenzo Biglio 23.10.1952 ANGET Milano 387
157 fante Federico Vido 27.01.1982 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 385
158 serg Giuseppe Sardo 23.06.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 383
159 ten Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI Milano 380
160 sdt Igeo Canonica 30.03.1943 ASSU Bellinzona 377



161 wm Stephan Uhr 15.05.1991 UOZO 369
162 cap Antonio Imperatore 08.03.1953 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 360
163 ten Rodolfo Guarnieri 12.03.1954 UNUCI Milano 356
164 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET Milano 354
165 serg par Andretto Luciano 10.09.1960 PARA TORINO 352
166 sdt Sigfrido Lembo 26.07.1945 ANARTI Valtellina 350
167 sig.ra Helena Norma Trimarchi 05.01.1989 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 345
168 ten Massimo Arbuschi 21.07.1966 UNUCI Milano 344
169 ten Giuseppe Urso Calé 11.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 342
170 c.le Giulio Acquistapace 26.09.1983 ANARTI Valtellina 339
171 c.le magg Gianpiero Segale 27.06.1949 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 338
172 aiut suff Raffaele Grassi 07.02.1956 ASSU Bellinzona 337
173 ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET Milano 328
174 c.le magg Angelo Zaninelli 14.04.1953 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 319
175 art Giuliano Baldini 22.01.1964 A.N.Art.I Brianza 317
176 ten Emanuele Barini 08.11.1980 ANARTI Valtellina 317
177 c.le magg Aniello Nicoletti 01.10.1962 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 316
178 trs Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET Milano 312
179 c.le par Angelo Rosario Trimarchi 26.11.1957 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 309
180 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET Milano 306
181 par Flavio Bettio 23.11.1962 PARA Verbania 298
182 oblt Gerd  Tessmer 21.01.1945 Kreisgruppe Rein ‐ Neckar ‐ Odenwald 295
183 c.le par Daniele Cavalli 09.06.1942 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 294
184 s.ten Gianluca Sarri 19.02.1968 UNUCI Siena 289
185 par Luciano Amadeo 06.02.1944 UNUCI Milano 274
186 s.tem Francesco Passera 23.11.1954 UNUCI Torino 270
187 trs Alberto Bellatorre 09.08.1960 ANGET Milano 261
188 s.ten Pietro Bologna 23.07.1957 UNUCI Torino 259
189 sig.re Marco Maria  Ceriani 02.08.1958 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 255
190 s.ten Fabrizio Barcellona 06.06.1970 UNUCI Sicilia 254
191 art Maurizio Manti 29.11.1970 PARA Verbania 251
192 ten Natale Ferlazzo 01.07.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 246
193 ten Augusto Allegrini 16.08.1959 UNUCI Gallarate 241



194 app c Vincenzo Bonsignore 21.07.1958 PARA TORINO 234
195 par Silvano Bramani 27.01.1952 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 233
196 fante Antonio Peli 15.02.1968 A.N.Art.I Brianza 206
197 magg Sandro Aspesi 02.10.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 168
198 capo 1a cl Giancarlo Ricci 02.04.1943 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 159
199 ten Emanuele Picone 25.01.1960 UNUCI Sicilia 145
200 ten Fiorenzo Cincotti 30.07.1950 UNUCI Torino 142
201 cpl mag Moreno Bonaguro 14.04.1971 ANARTI Valtellina 132



Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Totale

1 sdt Romano Luiselli 29.04.1972 ASSU Bellinzona 691
1 sgt Achille Sargenti 13.02.1952 ASSU Bellinzona 686
1 sdt Giorgio Mobiglia 30.12.1978 ASSU Bellinzona 680
1 sgt Carlo Mobiglia 04.08.1939 ASSU Bellinzona 670
1 sgt Camillo Rossi 13.02.1940 ASSU Bellinzona 670 3397

2 aiut sm Luca Breibach 30.06.1961 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 693
2 sgtm Mario Dotti 06.10.1975 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 694
2 sgtm Hanspeter Kobel 14.06.1960 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 648
2 sgtm Sacha Maggetti 30.06.1976 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 643
2 sgtm Maurizio Terrenghi 14.12.1962 Sergenti maggiori Ticino 658 3336

3 wm Jonas Epper 26.02.1992 CIFS Isone 699
3 gren Florian Benz 08.09.1992 CIFS Isone 678
3 gren Roman Güdel 17.06.1991 CIFS Isone 660
3 anw Frédéric Splendore 30.09.1992 CIFS Isone 649
3 lt Jaro Vontobel 14.10.1991 CIFS Isone 608 3294

4 cpl Rezio Albergoni 12.11.1968 Pol Com Locarno 707
4 agt Raffaele Salmina 19.05.1974 Pol Com Locarno 563
4 agt Gianfranco Salvatico 04.11.1979 Pol Com Locarno 539
4 cap Silvano Stern 15.12.1952 Pol Com Locarno 651
4 agt Luca Triacca 19.12.1985 Pol Com Locarno 664 3124

5 ndp Bucher  Philipp 13.12.1983 UOV Münsingen 406
5 gfr Gurtner Rolf 13.11.1968 UOV Münsingen 610
5 stabs adj Tanner Samuel 15.01.1983 UOV Münsingen 604
5 sdt Urs Walther 23.04.1954 UOV Münsingen 636

10° ASSUPENTATHLON ‐  CLASSIFICA GRUPPI SVIZZERI



5 wm Stephan Wyler 18.06.1983 UOV Münsingen 690 2946

6 sdt Marc Hänni 19.07.1983 UOZO 558
6 wm Markus Lüber 13.05.1979 UOZO 467
6 wm Markus Rüegg 17.11.1965 UOZO 620
6 gfr Martin Schweizer 01.01.1974 UOZO 541
6 wm Stephan Uhr 15.05.1991 UOZO 369 2555



 
Rango Grado Nome Cognome Data Squadra / Team Totale

1 sold Luigi Carbone 27.09.1971 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 730
1 trs Giorgio Luigi Ferrario 24.09.1967 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 699
1 alpino Guido Confortola 11.11.1960 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 638
1 bers Alberto Bozzi 01.09.1973 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 621
1 car Agostino Bianchini 03.11.1952 ANMI ‐ IDNA SO 614 3302

2 c.le par Orlando Dell'Aglio 01.05.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 689
2 c.le Germano Tanzi 20.12.1967 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 673
2 m.llo Leone Raimondi 20.08.1960 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 652
2 c.le magg Claudio Martinotti 06.06.1961 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 643
2 sdt Luigi Guadagni 06.12.1955 A.N.P.d'I Visconti di Modrone Milano 602 3259

3 sdt Dario Formenti 11.04.1980 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 677
3 c.le magg Marco  Vrittone 22.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 640
3 c.le magg Daniele Passamonti 03.10.1961 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 637
3 c.le magg Carlo Rusconi 04.04.1957 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 631
3 sdt Walter Di Maio 01.10.1969 A.N.P.D'I Lecco 603 3188

4 cap Stefano Colombo 02.11.1964 UNUCI Gallarate 666
4 ten Roberto Pertile 07.07.1965 UNUCI Gallarate 637
4 c.le magg Luigi Aguzzi 26.07.1961 UNUCI Gallarate 633
4 c.le Paolo Torti 31.07.1968 UNUCI Gallarate 627
4 ten Alesandro Guirreri 03.07.1972 UNUCI Gallarate 615 3178

5 par sc Giulio Zampieri 10.11.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 637
5 agt Angelo Giuseppe Gasparri 19.03.1967 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 633
5 agt Matteo Pontiggia 05.02.1976 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 605
5 serg Davide Montani 04.05.1961 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 579
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5 ten Davide Rossetti 07.11.1962 Pol Loc /ANPd'I Saronno 517 2971

6 c.magg par Davide Negri 23.08.1960 PARA TORINO 648
6 c.le Alex Flip Garda 08.07.1977 PARA TORINO 632
6 sdt Angelo Conte 01.08.1988 PARA TORINO 562
6 sdt Alex Biagio Gallucci 17.10.1980 PARA TORINO 554
6 magg Giorgio Graziano 01.02.1957 PARA TORINO 541 2937

7 c.le Fabiano Oggionni 02.10.1981 A.N.Art.I Brianza 610
7 art Alessandro Marchesi 05.08.1973 A.N.Art.I Brianza 592
7 par Stefano Simonetti 21.04.1969 A.N.Art.I Brianza 581
7 alpino Mario Merlo 22.07.1967 A.N.Art.I Brianza 550
7 bers Emiliano Besana 05.01.1971 A.N.Art.I Brianza 544 2877

8 ten Giacomo La Scala 27.06.1967 UNUCI Sicilia 628
8 ten Giuseppe Bazan 08.08.1972 UNUCI Sicilia 596
8 ten Vincenzo Coppola 19.08.1957 UNUCI Sicilia 563
8 sold Gioacchino Picone 26.07.1962 UNUCI Sicilia 478
8 cle magg Lorenzo Visconti 30.08.1965 UNUCI Sicilia 475 2740

9 sdt Marco Pinna 06.12.1976 ANARTI Valtellina 614
9 sdt Roberto Mori 07.03.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 568
9 c.le Roberto Santacaterina 16.09.1977 ANARTI Valtellina 533
9 na Alessio Riva 28.01.1988 ANARTI Valtellina 463
9 c.le Angelo Pariani 30.01.1963 ANARTI Valtellina 461 2639

10 cap Ferruccio Capra Quarelli 11.07.1955 UNUCI Torino 527
10 car Maurizio Maffei 05.11.1970 UNUCI Torino 489
10 ten Alberto Cardini 19.03.1962 UNUCI Torino 488
10 s.tem Francesco Passera 23.11.1954 UNUCI Torino 270
10 s.ten Pietro Bologna 23.07.1957 UNUCI Torino 259 2033

11 ten Paolo Montali 31.03.1966 UNUCI Milano 616



11 ten Stefano Bolognesi 07.04.1967 UNUCI Milano 380
11 ten Rodolfo Guarnieri 12.03.1954 UNUCI Milano 356
11 ten Massimo Arbuschi 21.07.1966 UNUCI Milano 344
11 par Luciano Amadeo 06.02.1944 UNUCI Milano 274 1970

12 trs Lorenzo Biglio 23.10.1952 ANGET Milano 387
12 trs Riccardo Moscatelli 21.06.1969 ANGET Milano 354
12 ten Pietro Negroni 04.05.1948 ANGET Milano 328
12 trs Fabio Zuccotti 30.10.1971 ANGET Milano 312
12 geniere Luigi Zuccotti 28.11.1943 ANGET Milano 306 1687


